
Staff Title Region Work Site

Akeesha Bones Regional Assistant 4 Main Office
Alexus Tyquiengco Early Childhood Ed Coord 6 Central Office
Alexxis Jones Teacher Extended Day 2 Clear Lake EXT
Alisha Nukes Teacher Extended Day 4 Lowell EXT
Alisha Wilson EHS Mentor Coach 9 Central Office
Alissa Gjerde Regional Manager 4 Westridge 
Alissa McPherson Head Teacher 5 Grand 
Alma Mata-Guillen Teacher 6 Village
Amanda Pomeroy Medic Aide 6 Grand
Amber Holmes Substitute Teacher V Varies
Amber Jones Teacher 4 Main St PM
Ambert Hurt Head Teacher 5 Grand
Amy Bass Classroom Aide 3 St. Thomas 2 EXT
Ana Zuniga EHS Classroom Aide 9 St. Thomas 
Anna Osypenko Substitute Teacher V Varies
Andi Ruch Head Teacher PY 2 Clear Lake PM
Andrea Pena Home Visitor 9 Fairfield
Angel Nichol Regional Manager 5 Grand
Angela Schroyer EHS AssociateTeacher 9 Ross Lane
Angelene Parr Ramos Classroom Aide 4 Grand 
Angelina McPherson Classroom Aide 5 Grand 
Angelina Quiroga De Hernandez Classroom Aide 4 Main St EXT
Angie Solano-Salgado Consultant Assistant Admin Grand 
Ann Brady Head Teacher 3 St Thomas 2 EXT
Anne Handy SEEKERS Specialist Admin Central office
Antonina Lavrynenko Substitute Teacher V Varies
Ashley Gast Teacher Extended 2 Junction City EXT1
Ashley Tucker Classroom Aide ll 6 Howard
Ashley Zoll Grant Data Early Head Start 9 Fairfield
Anne Handy Seekers Specialst Admin B St
Bibiana Herrera-Arias Classroom Food Service Worker 4 Main St
Blanca Bobadilla Teacher PY 5 Grand 
Bonnie Hill HR Director Admin Central Office
Bonnie Vanorde Classroom Aide ll 6 Howard
Brandee Cox Head Teacher 2 Main St
Breanna Rose Classroom Aide 4 Grand 
Brenda Cox Food Service Coordinator Admin Central office
Brevin Witham Classroom Aide 9 Fairfield
Brittney Burdett Substitute Teacher V Varies
Brynna Hendrick EHS Associate Teacher 9 St. Thomas
Caitlin McCluskey EHS Classroom Aide 9 Westridge 
Caitlyn Carsen Teacher Ext Day 1 B. St
Cameron Nichol Computer User Support Specialist Admin Central office
Cameron Sibley Family Support Coordinator 1 Central Office
Carmen DeGaribay Bus Driver 1 LCC
Carol Njonjo Regional Manager 9 Grand
Caroline Weber Food Service Manager Admin Central office

All Staff (posted 01/2025)



All Staff (posted 01/2025)
Cassandra Vines Early Head Start Home Visitor 9 Grand
Cassidy Eleazar Teacher/Full Year 6 Village
Cecillia Espiridon Food Service Worker 9 Ross Lane EXT
Charleen Strauch Executive Director Admin Central office
Chava Kronen Housing Specialist 6 Grand 
Cher Agajanian Operational Specialist Admin Central office
Cheyenne Cox Teacher Extended Day 5 Grand
Cheyenne Walker Classroom Food Service Worker 1 B.St
Chris Lusk Classroom Aide 5 Grand 
Christina Del Rosario Substitute Teacher V Varies
Christinna Garcia Teacher Extended 2 Clear Lake EXT
Christine (Chris) Hendrick Head Teacher 4 Main St
Christine Olmstead Head Teacher PY 1 Park AM
Christine Shafer Temp Financial Analyst Admin B. St 
Christopher Picker Classroom Food Service Worker 2 Fairfield EXT
Cinthia Rivera Martinez Human Resources Assistant Admin Central office
Claire Versaw Chief Financial Officer Admin Central office
Claudia Andrade Classroom Food Service Worker 3 Springfield AM
Courtney Nash Teacher EXT 5 Grand
Cristina Lopez Ramirez Mega Site Cook Admin B St 
Crystal Myers Head Teacher PY 2 Clear Lake AM
Cynthia Vaughn Head Cook Admin Central office
Daniela Krstic Early Head Start Home Visitor 9 B St 
Darlene Case Classroom Aide 2 1 Florence
David Franklin Substitute Food Service Worker 1 B St
Debi Linville Head Teacher 5 Grand 
Deborah Brown Site Cook 2 Junction City EXT2
Debra Steers Teacher PY 4 Westridge AM
Diana (janett) Vierira Teacher Extended Day 5 Grand
Dolores (Doe) Chasco Regional Manager 2 Junction City 
Donna Reimers Payroll Specialist Admin Central office
Dorothy Russel Classroom Food Service Worker 3 Charlemagne EXT
Eiman Balcheh Classroom Aide 2 1 B. St
Elijah Reed Substitute CFSW V Varies 
Elizabeth Barbour Classroom Aide 5 Grand
Elizabeth Brink Substitute Teacher V Varies
Elizabeth Freeman EHS Home Visitor 9 Grand
Elizabeth Gonzalez Pozos OOE Head Teacher 1 Florence AM
Emily Boatman ERSEA Assistant Admin Central Office
Emily Stinson ERSEA Assistant Admin Central Office
Emily Schmitt Classroom Aide 3 Charlemagne EXT
Emma Altenhofen ECEC 1 Central Office 
Emma Dalen Substitute Teacher Admin Grand
Eric Henderson IT Manager Admin Central office
Erin Dutra Head Teacher 6 Howard
Erin Malliris Extended Day Teacher 5 Grand
Ethiopia Messelu Teacher EXT 3 Charlemagne EXT
Eugina Fails Head Teacher 3 UO 2 PM
Evelyn Baggerly Teacher 6 Howard 



All Staff (posted 01/2025)
Ezra Black EHS Associate Teacher 9 Ross Lane
Farah Kenney ERSEA Assistant 1 Central office
Faranak Madani Classroom Aide 2 Junction City EXT1
Faranak Shirali Dickloo Substitute Teacher V Varies
Fatemeh Behnia-Tehrani Head Teacher 5 Grand 
Fernando Smith Classroom Food Service Worker 6 Howard
Frances Roach Early Head Start Head Teacher 4 Westridge EHS
Gabriela Fabian-Santiago Outreach Manager Admin Central office
Gena Boyette Assistant Regional Manager 1 Central Office
George Krichbaum Sub Bus Driver V Varies
Grace Gibbins Head Teacher 2 Clear Lake EXT
Gregorio Avila Torres Mega Site Cook Admin Central office
Guadalupe Pablo Andres Classroom Aide 5 Grand 
Heather Pridgen Regional Assistant 6 Central Office
Heather Shulmire Assistant Regional Manager 4 Grand 
Hetal Patel Substitute Teacher V Varies
Heidi Johnson Family Support Coordinator 2 Grand
Heidi Rippstein Head Teacher 3 Springfield AM
Hetal Patel Substitute Teacher V Varies
Ian Dutra Classroom Aide 2 2 Clear Lake
Irina Grigorian Regional Manager 1 B St
Iris DeBruin Substitute Teacher Admin B St 
Isabel Lopez Romirez Teacher PY 3 UO 2 PM
Isbella Sorensen Family Support Coordinator 2 B St
James Reynolds Teacher 6 Village
Jamie Lowe Clasroom Aide 3 UO 1 AM
Janett Vieira OOR Head Teacher PY 5 Grand
Jenice Armstrong Teacher 3 Charlemagne EXT
Jenise Perkins Teacher PY 2 Clear Lake PM  
Jennifer (Jen) Cisneros Family Support Coordinator 4 Grand
Jennifer (Jen) Cooper EHS ECE 9 Ross Lane
Jennifer Bond Teacher Part Year 2 Clear Lake AM
Jennifer Conklin Teacher Part Year 3 UO 1 AM
Jennifer Jennings Classroom Aide 1 B. St  Native
Jennifer Spencer-Morgan Full Year Teacher 6 Howard
Jessica Barocio Classroom Food Service Worker 1 Park
Jessica (Ellis) Killgore Classroom Aide 1 LCC EXT 
Jessica Sabadin Family Support Coordinator 3 Grand
Jessica Stillwagon Teacher Extended Day 5 Grand
Jim Barrowcliff Transportation Manager Admin Central office
Joan Kehoe Family Support Coordinator 9 Fairfield
Jorjie Arden Health Safety Specialist Admin Grand 
Jordon Henderson Substitute Teacher V Varies
Josefina Tapia Cervera Classroom Aid ll 4 Main St
Josh Swearengin Head Teacher 6 Howard 
Joshua Hamel Classroom Aide 6 Village
Joshua Paul Financial Analyst Admin Central Office
Josselyn Espinoza Teacher 6 Howard
Joy (Jill) Kragh Aide ll Behavior/Medical Aide Admin Grand
Juanita (Jennie) Thornton Early Head Start Head Teacher 9 Park



All Staff (posted 01/2025)
Julianna  McPherson Classroom Aide 2 Clear Lake AM
Julie Evans Teacher Extended Day 2 Junction City EXT2
Julie Ranieri Mega Site Cook Admin Central office
Julie Rockrow Extended Day Teacher 3 St Thomas 2 EXT
Justin Bruce Accounts Payable Admin Central office
Kaanaateen Shotridge-DeCelles Classroom Food Service Worker 3 Veneta Ext
Karen Atkison Extended Day Teacher 4 Main St EXT
Karen Hill AssistantRegional Manager 3 Grand
Karla Snell FS/Community Engagement Consultant  Admin Central office
Kathleen Case Head Teacher PY 4 Main St AM
Katie Keith Head Teacher 6 Village
Keanu Wong Teacher Ext Day 3 Veneta Ext
Kerry Holmes Education/Disabilities Consultant Admin Grand 
Keven Finch Hardware Techician Admin Central office
Kimberley (Kim) Jennings Teacher Extended Day 2 Fairfield EXT
Kimberly (Kim) Wright Extended Day Teacher 2 Junction City EXT1
Kristin (Kris) Gonzalez Home Visitor 9 Grand
Kristi Mobley Head Teacher 2 Junction City
Kristeena Heck Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Kristina LeMay Head Teacher EXT 3 Charlemagne EXT
Kristine Harris Regional Assistant 9 Fairfield
Krystin Previti Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Lara Abbott Classroom Aide ll 3 St. Thomas 
Lauren Breen Teacher Extended Day 1 LCC
Lauri Noda Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 4 Westridge
Lauri O'Neill Head Teacher 4 Westridge EXT
Leslie Cooper Parsons HS/EHS Director Admin Central office
Lillian Hughes Classroom Food Service Worker 1 LCC PM
Lillia (Lilly) Bland Lakeman Extended Day Teacher 3 St Thomas 1 EXT
Lisa Cain OOR Teacher PY 4 Main St Ext
Lisa Duble Head Teacher 1 LCC PM
Lonnie Stone Bus Driver Coordinator 1 LCC
Lorena Pelayo Teacher PD 3 Springfield 
Lori Killman Teacher Extended 4 Westridge EXT
Lori Lewellen EHS Head Teacher 9 Fairfield 
Lorraine Jablonski-Velasquez Teacher PY 1 Park AM
Lorraine Navarro Overall Part Year Head Teacher 1 Park PM
Louisa Russell Head Teacher 6 Village
Lourdes Contreras Family Service Interpreter 5 Grand 
Lourdes Hutchcraft Regional Assistant 2 Grand
Lluvia Ramos Cabrera Substitute Teacher V Varies
Marcia Mason Classroom Food Service Worker 4 Westridge EXT
Maria Arceo-Garcia Classroom Aide 2 9 Ross Lane EXT
Maria Bazan Extended Day Teacher 3 St Thomas 2 EXT
Maria Curits Early Head Start Teacher/ FA 9 ST Thomas
Maria Ornelas Perez Classroom Food Service Worker 9 Fairfield 
Maria Sandusky Extended Day Head Teacher 4 Lowell
Maria Serna Licensing Assistant Admin B St
Maria Zuniga Head Cook 5 Grand 
Marie Sexton Regional Assistant 5 Grand 



All Staff (posted 01/2025)
Marisabel Koldewyn Teacher 3 Clear Lake 
Marissa Pardue Classroom Aide 5 Grand 
Mary Groesbeck Data/Prof Develop Manager Admin Central office
Mary Margaret Reynolds Special Projects Manager Admin Central office
Mary Steinberg-Pichey Support Aide 1 LCC PM
McKenzie Middleton Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Medora Horn Classroom Aide 2 3 Veneta Ext
Megan Bray Maguire Head Teacher 5 Grand 
Mellisa Anderson Classroom Aide ll 6 Village FD
Melissa Bush Head Teacher 6 Howard
Michael Frank Facilities Coordinator Admin B St
Michelle Dressler Substitute Teacher V Varies
Miriah Harrison Regional Manager 6 Village 
Mona Snyder Classroom Aide 2 5 Grand
Monikka Disla Classroom Aide 2 Junction City  EXT2
Morgan Gardner EHS Associate Teacher 4 Westridge 
Mycena Bell ERSEA Manager Admin Central office
Namra Shahid Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Natalia Rodriguez Teacher 2 Junction City EXT2
Nichole Burian Head Teacher 3 Springfield PM
Nicole (Nikki) Bravo OOR Family Support Coordinator 6 Grand
Nicole Dominguez Substitute Teacher V Varies
Nicole Williams Teacher 1 LCC AM
Nikki Crawford Teacher EXT 4 Lowell
Patricia Melick Mega Site Cook 5 Grand
Patricia Martinez Ortiz Substitute CFSW 6 Village
Patricia Salgado Receptionist Admin Central Office
Patrick DeCelles Jr Operations Director Admin Central office
Peggy Zenz Head Teacher 1 LCC EXT
Perla Cantoran Classroom Aide 1 B St
Perla Trujillo Receptionist 5 Grand 
Presley Anderson Classroom Aide 2 4 Westridge AM
Rachel Conrad Classroom Aide ll 1 B. St  Native
Rachel Schaaf Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Raelyn Mady Head Teacher 1 B St 
Randall McCarthy Classroom Food Service Worker 2 Clear Lake AM
Rebecca Pardue (Becca Bruce) Family Support Coordinator 5 Grand 
Rebecca Lawrence Teacher 4 Main St AM
Rebecca Tursa EHS Head Teacher 9 St. Thomas 
Rebekah Spencer Human Resources Assistant Admin Central Office
Rexan Booher Teacher PY 1 Park PM
Rhonda Paschelke Bus Driver 2 Park
River Cook Home Visitor 9 B St
Robert Watkins Facilities Assistant Admin Central office
Robyn Nova Head Teacher 1 LCC EXD
Ronda Harness Mega Site Cook Admin Central office
Rosalee Deas Teacher 6 Village
Rose Ann Beck Head Teacher 9 Ross Lane EXT
Rosemary Solano Family Support Interpreter 9 Grand
Roslyn (Roz) Haynes Head Teacher 2 Fairfield EXT



All Staff (posted 01/2025)
Ruby Miller Procurement Specialist Admin Warehouse
Russell Bowden Teacher 6 Howard
Rusty Evans Network Computer Support Specialist Admin Central office
Ryanne Pace EHS Classroom Aide 4 Westridge EHS
Sahar Masomianbahnamiri Teacher 6 Village
Salina Schuster Head Teacher 3 UO 1 AM
Sallie Earle Teacher PY 5 Grand 
Sally Pope Benefits Specialist Admin Central office
Samantha Orawiec Extended Day Teacher 4 Main St EXT
Sami Allen Executive Assistant / Volunteer Coord Admin Central office
Sandra (Sandi) Gorham Early Head StartTeacher/FA 9 Park
Sandra Angulo Bejarano Teacher Extended Day 3 Veneta EXT
Sandra Clermont Teacher Extended Day 4 Westridge EXT
Sara Tacker Food Service Coordinator Admin B St
Sarah Coon Head Teacher Extended Day 3 St.Thomas 1 EXT
Sarah Rose Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 2 Grand
SarahJane Cullmer Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Savannah Hawkins Head Teacher 1 B. St  Native
Savannah Slay Head Teacher 9 Fairfield 
Selina Garcia Teacher 6 Howard
Shanna Matti HS/EHS Assistant Director Admin Central Office 
Shannon Wikoff Classroom Aidell 4 Lowell EXT
Sheila Dietmeyer Classroom Food Service Worker 4 Main St EXT
Sheila Stack Teacher/FY 6 Howard 
Sheldon Carganilla Head Teacher 5 Grand 
Shelly Boccardo Teacher 1 LCC PM
Shelley Herron Head Teacher 5 Grand
Sheri Bray Regional Assistant 3 Grand
Sherrie Davies (Bratland) Assistant Regional Manager 5 Grand
Sherry Beach Head Teacher 1 LCC AM
Sierra Fredenburg EHS Head Teacher 9 Park
Silvia Hartsock Regional Manager 3 Grand 
Stacey Conrad Head Teacher 5 Grand 
Stefani Alvarez Montes HR Assistant Admin Central Office
Stefanie Euteneier Substitute Teacher Admin Varies 
Stephanie Alvarez Flores Classroom Aide ll 2 Fairfield 
Stephanie Kearney Earlie Childhood Ed Coordinator 5 Grand 
Stephen Christy Facilities Manager Admin Central office
Suraya ibrahimi Substitute Teacher V Varies
Sylwia Manse Extended Day Teacher 1 B. St  Native
Synthia "Syndee" West Teacher 3 Springfield AM
Tami Camacho Classroom Food Service Worker 4 St. Thomas 
Tamika Piercey Bus Driver 2 Park
Tammie Christianson Head Teacher 5 Grand
Tasha Steele Extended Day Teacher 3 Charlemagne 
Tarra Kuroda EHS Home Visitor 9 Grand
Teresa Jackson Head Teacher 4 Westridge AM
Tiffany Aguila Head Teacher 6 Village
Tiffany Sanderson Regional Assistant 1 B St



All Staff (posted 01/2025)
Tonya Allen Site Cook 1 Florence PM
Tonya Pickner Assistant Regional Manager 9 Grand
Treva Secrest Teacher Extended 5 Grand
Tricia Armendariz Family Service Interperter 2 Junction City 
Tricia Rodriguez Family Service Interperter 3 Grand
Triniti Mason Classroom Aide 4 Westridge EXT
Trixy Place Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 3 Grand 
Valerie (Val) Haynes Health/Nutrition Consultant Admin Grand 
Valerie Pederson Site Cook 4 Westridge AM
Valyrie McFarland Teacher Ext Day 3 St Thomas 1 EXT
Victoria Miller Early Head Start Teacher 9 Ross Lane EXT
Viviana Salcido Extended Day Teacher 5 Grand
Yashira Medrano Rojas Extended Day Teacher 1 B. St  Native
Yoko Smith Mega Site Cook 5 Grand 
Yolanda Sanchez Paz Classroom Aide 5 Grand
Zoe Damato Substitute CFSW V Varies
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Charleen Strauch Executive Director 1202 541-844-8926
Claire Versaw Chief Financial Officer 1248 541-214-9810
Patrick DeCelles Operations Director 1212 541-221-7955
Leslie Cooper-Parsons EHS/ HS Director 1235 541-852-6588
Shanna Matti Assistant EHS/HS Director 1205 541-650-1145
Bonnie Hill Human Resources Manager 1225 541-603-6222

Amanda Pomeroy Medic Aide 541-246-4195
Amber Holmes Sustitute Teacher V Varies
Angie Solano-Salgado Consultant Assistant 541-214-3771
Anna Osypenko Substitute Teacher V Various
Anne Handy SEEKER Specialist 1208 541-515-4490
Antonina Lavrynenko Substitute Teacher V Varies
Bakul Willard Substitute Teacher V Varies
Brenda Cox Food Service Coordinator 1239 541-285-2103
Brittney Burdett Substitute Teacher V Varies
Cameron Nichol Computer User Support Specialist 1279 541-520-5345
Caroline Weber Food Service Manager 1249 541-214-3073
Chistina Del Rosario Subsitute Teacher V Varies
Cher Agajanian Operations Specialist 1268 541-600-7060
Cheyenne Walker Sustitute Classroom Food Service Worker V Varies
Chrystal Rosen - Murr Substitute Teacher 
Cinthia Rivera Human Resources Specialist 1224 541-603-8611
Claire Versaw Chief Financial Officer 1238
Cristina Lopez Ramirez Mega Site Cook 
Cynthia Vaughn Head Cook 1245
Donna Reimers Payroll Specialist 1213
Elijah Reed Substitute CFSW V Varies
Elizabeth Brink Substitute Teacer V Varies
Emily Boatman ERSEA Assistant 1222 541-554-0266
Emily Stinson ERSEA Assistant 1219
Emma Dalen Substitute Teacher V Varies
Eric Henderson IT Manager 1216 541-520-0401
Farah Kenney Family Support Interpreter 541-554-1618
Faranak Shirali Dikloo Substitute Teacher V Varies
Gabriela Fabian-Sanitago Outreach Manager 1266 541-337-2227
George Krichbaum Sub Bus Driver V Varies
Gregorio Avila Mega Site Cook 1245
Hetal Patel Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Iris DeBriun Substitute Teacher 
Joy (Jill) Kragh Aide ll Behavior/Medical Aide Grand
Jim Barrowcliff Transportation Manager 1254 541-914-6953
Jorjie Arden Health/Safety Specialist 541-731-0060
Jordon Henderson Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Joshua Paul Financial Analyst 1272
Julie Ranieri Mega Site Cook 
Justin Bruce Accounts Payable 1215
Karla Snell Family/Community Engagement Consultant 541-579-7852 

Administration

Central Office
FAX 541-747-6648
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Kerry Holmes Education/Disabilties Consultant 1431 541-228-5503
Keven Finch Hardware Technician 541-510-2696
Kristeena Heck Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Krystin Previti Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Lillian Arciga Medical Aide
Lluvia Ramos Cabrera Substitute Teacher V Varies
Maria Serna Licensing Assistant 1275 541-747-2425
Mary Groesbeck Manager 1203 541-554-2696
Mary Margaret Reynolds Special Projects Manager 1264 541-520-7975
McKenzie Middleton Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Melisa Hampton Substitute Teacher V Varies
Michael Frank Facilities Coordinator V 541-954-0904
Michelle Dressler Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Mycena Bell Enrollment (ERSEA) Manager 1232 541-246-4167
Namra Shahid Subsitute Teacher V Varies 
Noemi Machado Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Patricia Martinez Ortiz Substitute CFSW V Varies 
Patricia Salgado Receptionist 1200 541-747-2425
Rachel Schaaf Substitute Teacher V Varies
Rebekah Spencer Human Resources Specialist 1224
Robert Watkins Facilities Assistant 541-520-0751
Ronda Harness Mega Site Cook 1245
Ruby Miller Procurement Specialist 541-747-0280
Rusty Evans Network Computer Support Specialist 1247 541-337-5102
Sally Pope Benefits Specialist 1270 541-521-6943
Sami Allen Executive Assistant/Volunteer Coord 1227 541-915-1161 
Sara Tacker Food Service Coordinator 
SarahJane Cullemer Substitute Teacher V Varies 
Stefani Alvarez Montes HR Assistant 1204 541-214-3597
Stefanie Euteneier Substitute Teacher V Varies
Stephen Christy Facilities Manager V 541-515-8349
Suraya Ibrahimi Substitute Teacher V Varies

Val Haynes Health/Nutrition Consultant 1416 541-968-0558
Zoe Damato Substitute CFSW V Varies



Irina Grigorian Regional Manager 1 B St 541-228-2938
Gena Boyette Assitant Reginal Manager 1 B St 541-214-8034

Regional Assistant 1 B St 541-520-5046
Farah Kenney Family Service Interpreter 1 Central Office 541-554-1618
Emma Altenhofen Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 1 B St 541-246-4859
Cameron (Camy) Sibley Family Service Coordinator 1 B St 541-529-9147

Carmen DeGaribay Bus Driver 1 LCC
Caitlyn Carsen Teacher Ext Day 1 B. St
Cheyenne Walker Classroom Food Service Worker 1 B. St
Christine Olmstead Head Teacher PY 1 Park AM 
Darlene Case Classroom Aide 2 1 Florence 
Eiman Balcheh Classroom Aide 2 1 B St
Elizabeth Gonzalez Pozos OOR Head Teacher 1 Florence AM
Jennifer Jennings Classroom Aide 1 B. St Native
Jessica Barocio Classroom Food Service Worker 1 Park 
Jessica (Ellis) Killgore Classroom Aide 1 LCC EXT
Lauren Breen Teacher Ext Day 1 LCC
Lillian Hughes Classroom Food Service Worker 1 LCC PM
Lisa Duble Head Teacher 1 LCC PM
Lonnie Stone Bus Driver Coordinator 1 LCC 541-520-5572
Lorraine Jablonski-Velasquez Teacher PY 1 Park AM 
Lorraine Navarro Overall Part Year Head Teacher 1 Park PM
Mary Steinberg-Pichey Classroom Aide 1 LCC PM
Nicole Williams Teacher 1 LCC AM
Peggy Zenz Head Teacher 1 LCC EXT
Perla Cantoran Classroom Aide 1 B St  EXT
Rachel Conrad Classroom Aide ll 1 B. St
Raelyn Mady Head Teacher 1 B St  EXT
Rexan Booher Teacher PY 1 Park PM
Robyn Nova Head Teacher 1 LCC EXT
Sara Tacker Head Cook 1 LCC
Savannah Hawkins Head Teacher 1 B. St Native
Shelly Boccardo Teacher 1 LCC PM
Sherry Beach Head Teacher 1 LCC AM
Sylwia Manse Extended Day Teacher 1 B. St
Tonya Allen Site Cook 1 Florence PM
Yashira Medrano Rojas Extended Day Teacher 1 B. St Native

B St 541-747-2425
Florence 541-901-3535
LCC 541-463-3192
Park 541-746-9771
Central Office 541-747-2425

Site Number

Region 1



Doe Chasco Regional Manager 2 Junction City 541-799-4105
Lourdes Hutchcraft Regional Assistant 2 Grand 541-517-3548
Tricia Armendariz Family Service Interpreter 2 Clear Lake 541-510-1588
Sarah Rose Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 2 Grand 541-510-3828
Heidi Johnson Family Support Coordinator 2 Grand 541-600-6324

Alexxis Jones Extended Day Teacher 2 Clear Lake EXT
Andi Ruch Head Teacher PY 2 Clear Lake PM
Ashley Gast Teacher Extended 2 Junction City EXT1
Christopher Pickner Classroom Food Service Worker 2 Fairfield EXT
Christianna Garcia Teacher Extended 2 Clear Lake EXT
Crystal Myers Head Teacher PY 2 Clear Lake AM
Deborah Brown Site Cook 2 Junction City EXT 2
Faranak Madani Classroom Aide 2 Junction City EXT 1
Grace Gibbins Head Teacher 2 Clear Lake EXT
Ian Dutra Classroom Aide 2 2 Clear Lake
Jenise Perkins Teacher PY 2 Clear Lake PM
Jennifer Bond Part Year Teacher 2 Clear Lake AM
Julianna McPherson Classroom Aide 2 Clear Lake AM
Julie Evans Teacher Ext Day 2 Junction City EXT2
Kimberly (Kim) Jennings Teacher Extended Day 2 Fairfield EXT
Kimberly (kim) Wright Extended Day Teacher 2 Junction City EXT1
Kristi Mobley Head Teacher  2 Junction City 
Monikka Disla Classroom Aide 2 Junction City EXT2
Natalia Rodriguez Teacher 2 Junction City EXT2
Randall McCarthy Classroom Food Service Worker 2 Clear Lake AM
Roslyn (Roz) Haynes Head Teacher 2 Fairfield EXT
Stephanie Alvarez Flores Classroom Aide ll 2 Fairfield EXT

Clear Lake 1 541-543-2560
Clear Lake 2 541-543-2561
Fairfield 541-746-0059
Fairfield Fax 541-762-0057
Junction City 541-998-5352
Junction City (Fax) 541-998-5326 
Central Office 541-747-2425

Site  Number

Region 2



Silvia Hartsock Regional Manager 3 Grand 541-799-6117
Karen Hill Regional Manager 3 Grand 541-650-4065
Sheri Bray Region Assistant 3 Grand 541-554-2415
Trixy Place Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 4 Grand 
Tricia Armendariz Family Support Interperter 2 Clear Lake
Jessica Sabadin Family Support Coordinator 30 Grand 

Amy Bass Classroom Aide 3 St Thomas  2 EXT
Ann Brady Head Teacher 3 St Thomas  2 EXT
Claudia Andrade Classroom Food Service Worker 3 Springfield PM
Dorothy Russel Classroom Food Service Worker 3 Charlemagne EXT
Emily Schmitt Classroom Aide 3 Charlemagne EXT
Eugina Fails Head Teacher 3 UO 2 PM
Ethipia Messelu Teacher Ext Day 3 Charlemagne EXT
Heidi Rippstein Head Teacher 3 Springfield AM
Isabel Lopez Ramirez Teacher 3 UO 2 PM
Jamie Lowe Classroom Aide 3 UO 1AM
Jenice Armstrong Teacher Extended Day 3 Charlemagne EXT
Jennifer Conklin Part Year Teacher 3 UO 1AM
Julie Rockow Teacher Extended Day 3 St Thomas  2 EXT
Kaanaateen Shotridge-DeCelles Classroom Food Service Worker 3 Veneta EXT
Keanu Wong Teacher Ext Day 3 Veneta EXT
Lara Abbott Classroom Aide ll 3 St. Thomas
Lorena Pelayo Teacher PD 3 Springfield 
Lisa Cain Teacher 3 ST Thomas
Maria Bazan Teacher 3 St. Thomas 2EXT
Medora Horn Classroom Aide 2 3 Veneta EXT
Nichole Burian Head Teacher 3 Springfield PM
Salina Schuster Head Teacher AM 3 UO 1AM
Sandra Angulo Teacher Extended Day 3 Veneta EXT
Sarah Coon Head Teacher 3 St. Thomas
Syndee "Syndee" West Teacher PY 3 Springfield AM
Tasha Steele Extended Day Teacher 3 Charlemagne  
Valyrie McFarland Teacher Extended Day 3 St. Thomas 2EXT

Charlemagne 541-600-5202
UO Office 1 541-402-5950
UO Office 2 541-402-5951
Springfield High 541-762-8334
St. Thomas 458-201-8111
Central Office 541-747-2425

Site  Number

Region 3



Alissa Gjerde Regional Manager 4 Westridge 541-972-2475
Heather Shulmire Assistant Regional Manager 4 Main Office 541-285-2771
Akeesha Bones Regional Assistant 4 Main Office 541-600-6326
Farah Kenney Family Service Interperter 1 Central Office 541-554-1618
Lauri Noda ECEC 4 Westridge 541-632-2198
Jen Cisneros Family Service Coordinator 4 Grand 541-600-6326

Alisha Nukes Teacher Extended Day 4 Lowell EXT
Angelina Quiroga De Hernandez Classroom Aide 4 Main St EXT
Amber Jones Teacher 4 Main St PM
Bibiana Herrera-Arias Classroom Food Service Worker 4 Main St
Christine(Chris)  Hendrick Head Teacher 4 Main St
Debra Steers Teacher PY 4 Westridge AM
Josefina Tapia Cervera Classroom Aide ll 4 Main St
Kathleen Case Head Teacher PY 4 Main St AM
Karen Atkison Extended Day Teacher 4 Main St EXT
Lauri O'Neill Head Teacher 4 Westridge EXT x1706
Lisa Cain OOR Teacher PY 4 Main St
Lori Killman Teacher Extended Day 4 Westridge EXT x1705
Marcia Mason Classroom Food Service 4 Westridge EXT
Maria Sandusky Head Teacher 4 Lowell EXT
Morgan Gardner EHS Associate Teacher 4 Westridge 
Nikki Crawford Teacher 4 Lowell EXT
Presley Anderson Classroom Aide 2 4 Westridge AM
Ryanne Pace EHS Classroom Aide 4 Westridge EHS EXT
Sandra Clermont Teacher Extended Day 4 Westridge EXT
Shannon Wikoff Classroom Aide ll 4 Lowell EXT
Sheila Dietmeyer Classroom Food Service Worker 4 Main St EXT
Tami Camacho Classroom Food Service Worker 4 St. Thomas 
Teresa Jackson Head Teacher 4 Westridge AM x1702
Triniti Mason Classroom Aide 4 Westridge EXT
Val Pederson Site Cook 4 Westridge AM
EHS Classroom x1707
HS Classroom x1708

Lowell 541-556-6249
541-782-3294
541-782-4383
541-782-3071(F)

Central Office 541-747-2425

Site  Number

Region 4

Westridge



Angel Nichol Regional Manager 5 Grand 541-529-9107
Sherrie Davies (Bratland) Assistant Regional Manager 5 Grand
Marie Sexton Regional Assistant 5 Grand 541-520-9738
Lourdes Contreras (LuLu) Family Support Interpreter 5 Grand 541-600-5829
Stephanie Kearney Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 5 Grand 541-510-0065
Rebecca (Becca) Bruce Family Support Coordinator 5 Grand
Chava Kronen Housing Specialist 5 Grand

Amber Hurt Head Teacher 5 Grand
Alissa McPherson Head Teacher 5 Grand
Angelina McPherson Classroom Aide 5 Grand
Blanca Bobadilla Teacher PY 5 Grand 1419
Cheyenne Cox Teacher Extendend 5 Grand 
Chris Lusk Classroom Aide 5 Grand
Courtney Nash Teacher Ext Day 5 Grand
Debi Linville Head Teacher 5 Grand
Diana Viera Teacher Extendend 5 Grand
Elizabeth Barbour Classroom Aide 5 Grand
Erin Malliris Teacher Ext Day 5 Grand
Fatemeh Behnia-Tehrani Head Teacher 5 Grand
Guadalupe Pablo Andres Classroom Aide 5 Grand
Jessica Stillwagon Teacher Extendend Day 5 Grand
Maria Zuniga Head Cook 5 Grand
Marissa Purdue Classroom Aide 2 5 Grand
Megan Bray Maguire Head Teacher 5 Grand
Mona Snyder Classroom Aide 2 5 Grand
Patricia Melick Mega Site Cook 5 Grand
Perla Trujillo Receptionist 5 Grand
Sallie Earle Teacher PY 5 Grand
Sheldon Carganilla Head Teacher 5 Grand
Shelley Herron Head Teacher 5 Grand
Stacey Conrad Head Teacher 5 Grand
Tammie Christianson Head Teacher 5 Grand
Treva Secrest Teacher Extendend 5 Grand
Viviana Salcido Teacher Ext Day 5 Grand
Yoko Smith Mega Site Cook 5 Grand

Grand 541-762-8334
Central Office 541-747-2425

Site  Number

Region 5



Miriah Harrison Regional Manager 6 Village 541-650-4210
Heather Pridgen Regional Assistant 6 B St 

Family Service Interpreter 9 Grand 
Alexis Tyquiengco Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 6 Central Office 541-632-2095
Nicole(Nikki) Bravo Family Service Coordinator 6 Howard 541-525-6013

Alma Mata-Guillen Teacher 6 Village
Ashley Tucker Classroom Aid  ll 6 Howard
Cassidy Eleazar Full Year Teacher 6 Village 
Bonnie Vanorden Classroom Aide ll 6 Howard
Erin Dutra Head Teacher 6 Howard 
Evelyn Baggerly Head Teacher 6 Howard 
Fernando Smith Classroom food Service Worker 6 Howard 
James Reynolds  Teacher 6 Village
Jennifer Spencer-Morgan Full Year Teacher 6 Howard
Josh Hamel Classroom Aide 6 Village
Josh Swearengin Head Teacher 6 Howard
Josselyn Espinoza Teacher 6 Howard
Louisa Russell Head Teacher 6 Village
Mellisa Anderson Classroom Aide ll 6 Village
Melissa Bush Head Teacher 6 Howard
Patricia Martinez Ortiz Classroom Food Service Worker 6 Village
Rosalee Deas Teacher/FY 6 Village
Russell Bowden Teacher 6 Howard
Sahar Masomianbahnamiri Teacher 6 Village
Selina Garcia Teacher 6 Howard
Sheila Stack Teacher 6 Howard
Tiffany Aguila HeadTeacher 6 Village

Howard 541-344-6991
Village 541-988-9329
Central Office 541-747-2425

Site  Number

Region 6



Carol Njonjo Regional Manager 9 Grand 541-852-7374
Tonya Picker EHS ARM 9 Grand 541-603-6234
Alisha Wilson Early Head Start Mentor Coach 9 Central office 541-357-1787
Kristine Harris Regional Assistant 9 Fairfield 541-600-5992
Rosemary Solano Family Service Interperter 9 Grand 541-791-3666
Jen Cooper Early Childhood Ed Coordinator 9 Ross Lane 541-603-6336
Joan Kehoe Family Support Coordinator 9 Grand 541-650-1724

Ana Zuniga EHS Classroom Aide 9 St. Thomas 
Andrea Pena Home Visitor 9 Fairfield 541-799-4094
Angela Schroyer EHS Associate Teacher 9 Ross Lane
Ashely Zoll Grant Data EHS 9 Fairfield 541-285-2767
Byrnna Hendriks EHS Associate Teacher 9 St. Thomas 
Cassandra Vines Home Visitor 9 Grand 541-972-2216
Cecillia Espiridon Food Service Worker 9
Daniela Krstic Home Visitor 9 B St 541-214-4000
Elizabeth Freeman EHS Home Visitor 9 Grand 541-520-4470
Ezra Black EHS Associate Teacher 9 Ross Lane EXT
Jennie (Juanita) Thornton EHS Head Teacher 9 Park
Kristin (Kris) Gonzalez Home Visitor 9 Grand 541-852-1577
Lori Lewellen EHS Head Teacher 9 Fairfield
Maria Curits EHS Head Teacher 9 St Thomas
Maria Arceo-Garcia Classroom Aide 2 9 Ross Lane EXT
Maria Ornelas Perez Classroom Food Service Worker 9 Fairfield 
Nicole (Nikki) Bravo Home Visitor 9 Grand 541-285-2768
Rebecca Tursa EHS Head Teacher 9 St. Thomas
River Cook Home Visitor 9 B St 541-387-1791
RoseAnn Beck EHS Head Teacher 9 Ross Lane EXT
Sandi Gorham EHS Teacher/FA 9 Park
Savannah Slay EHS Head Teacher 9 Fairfield 
Sierra Fredenburg EHS Head Teacher 9 Park
Tarra Kuroda Home Visitor 9 Grand 541-5253005
Victoria Miller EHS Teacher/FA 9 Ross Lane 

Central Office 541-747-2425

Fairfield 541-762-0059

St. Thomas 541-799-6184

Ross Lane 541-607-5965

Westridge 541-767-3525

Site  Number

Region 9


